

FED AID NO HSIP-1118(007)

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS- SIGNAL INSTALLATION

SR 1118 (FAYETTEVILLE ROAD) AT COOK ROAD (SOUTHERN INTERSECTION) IN DURHAM

			FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC		CAROLINA POWER & SIGNALIZATION INC		ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA LLC	
			FAYETTEVILLE, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		5000.00		5500.00	11225.90
0002	4078000000-E	903 SUPPORT, 2-LB STL U-CHAN	3 EA	228.00	684.00	500.00	1500.00	529.83
0003	4102000000-N	904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	3 EA	450.00	1350.00	500.00	1500.00	1249.11
0004	4237000000-N	907 STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F	1 EA	300.00	300.00	1200.00	1200.00	344.28
0005	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		2500.00		4800.00	1675.87
0006	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	30 LF	34.15	1024.50	30.00	900.00	1360.80
0007	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	450 LF	4.85	2182.50	3.50	1575.00	1287.00
0008	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	4 EA	710.00	2840.00	750.00	3000.00	2986.52
0009	7144000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	2 EA	1108.00	2216.00	1200.00	2400.00	2306.38
0010	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	325 LF	4.50	1462.50	3.50	1137.50	1927.25
0011	7288000000-E	1715 PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	25 LF	8.00	200.00	17.00	425.00	651.00
0012	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	625 LF	8.00	5000.00	6.00	3750.00	4156.25
0013	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (3 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	25 LF	8.00	200.00	12.00	300.00	224.25
0014	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	7 EA	250.00	1750.00	250.00	1750.00	3617.11
0015	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	5 EA	980.00	4900.00	1000.00	5000.00	4975.45
0016	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	8 EA	270.00	2160.00	275.00	2200.00	4306.56
0017	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	950.00	950.00	350.00	350.00	195.23
0018	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4 EA	395.00	1580.00	395.00	1580.00	1461.32
0019	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	500 LF	5.40	2700.00	7.00	3500.00	3335.00
0020	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	1,150 LF	1.88	2162.00	2.00	2300.00	1736.50
0021	7516000000-E	1730 COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (24 FIBER)	2,000 LF	3.38	6760.00	3.00	6000.00	6640.00
0022	7528000000-E	1730 DROP CABLE	50 LF	3.38	169.00	3.00	150.00	178.00
0023	7541000000-N	1731 MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	2 EA	1690.00	3380.00	1600.00	3200.00	3237.78
0024	7552000000-N	1731 INTERCONNECT CENTER	1 EA	1798.00	1798.00	1800.00	1800.00	1613.78
0025	7564000000-N	1732 FIBER-OPTIC TRANS DROP/REP	1 EA	3360.00	3360.00	3300.00	3300.00	3361.05
0026	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	1050.00	1050.00	900.00	900.00	1197.90
0027	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD (TYPE 2070E)	1 EA	12145.00	12145.00	13500.00	13500.00	12977.60
0028	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L) (TYPE 2070E)	4 EA	108.00	432.00	135.00	540.00	351.08
0029	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	405.00	405.00	350.00	350.00	655.52
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	70660.50	TOTAL	74407.50	79764.32
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	70660.50	SUB-TOTAL	74407.50	79764.32

FED AID NO HSIP-1118(007)

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS- SIGNAL INSTALLATION

SR 1118 (FAYETTEVILLE ROAD) AT COOK ROAD (SOUTHERN INTERSECTION) IN DURHAM

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES INC

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		4350.00
0002	4078000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 2-LB STL U-CHAN	3 EA	152.00	456.00
0003	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	3 EA	137.00	411.00
0004	4237000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F	1 EA	68.50	68.50
0005	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		8435.00
0006	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	30 LF	61.50	1845.00
0007	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	450 LF	2.00	900.00
0008	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	4 EA	770.00	3080.00
0009	7144000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	2 EA	1238.00	2476.00
0010	7264000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	325 LF	4.00	1300.00
0011	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	25 LF	36.00	900.00
0012	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	625 LF	7.10	4437.50
0013	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (3 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	25 LF	18.70	467.50
0014	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	7 EA	443.00	3101.00
0015	7360000000-N	1720	WOOD POLE	5 EA	1585.00	7925.00
0016	7372000000-N	1721	GUY ASSEMBLY	8 EA	647.00	5176.00
0017	7408000000-E	1722	1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	386.00	386.00
0018	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4 EA	629.00	2516.00
0019	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	500 LF	6.90	3450.00
0020	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	1,150 LF	1.70	1955.00
0021	7516000000-E	1730	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (24 FIBER)	2,000 LF	3.50	7000.00
0022	7528000000-E	1730	DROP CABLE	50 LF	3.50	175.00
0023	7541000000-N	1731	MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	2 EA	1700.00	3400.00
0024	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	1 EA	1750.00	1750.00
0025	7564000000-N	1732	FIBER-OPTIC TRANS DROP/REP	1 EA	3630.00	3630.00
0026	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	1765.00	1765.00
0027	7756000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD (TYPE 2070E)	1 EA	16360.00	16360.00
0028	7780000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L) (TYPE 2070E)	4 EA	157.00	628.00
0029	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	406.50	406.50

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 88750.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 88750.00

DEC 13, 2017 04:56 PM

DURHAM

TIP NO W-5601EH

50138.3.138

2:00 PM 3 / 3 002

DEC 13 2017 DE00230
0.000 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-1118(007)

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS- SIGNAL INSTALLATION

SR 1118 (FAYETTEVILLE ROAD) AT COOK ROAD (SOUTHERN INTERSECTION) IN DURHAM

BIDDERS IN ORDER

FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	1
CAROLINA POWER & SIGNALIZATION INC	2
ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA LLC	3
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES INC	4

CONTRACT TOTAL

70660.50
74407.50
79764.32
88750.00